

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			7.12 %			0.43 %
			165,529.75	177,320.13	11,790.38	166,236.00	706.25	
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-185							
	6490.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			19,470.00	0.00	-19,470.00	0.00	-19,470.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
		L.S.			-17.70 %			805.35 %
			1,215.00	1,000.00	-215.00	11,000.00	9,785.00	
GRADING								
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	4346.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	9.7500	-35.00 %	17.2500	15.00 %	
			65,190.00	42,373.50	-22,816.50	74,968.50	9,778.50	
STORM SEWER								
5	REPLACE CATCH BASIN GRATE							
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	275.0000	83.33 %	1,000.0000	566.67 %	
			2,400.00	4,400.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	13,600.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY							
	15.7000	MI.	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,550.0000	-15.00 %	
			47,100.00	39,250.00	-7,850.00	40,035.00	-7,065.00	
7	CRACK SEALING - HOT POURED SEALANT							
	15.2000	MI.	600.0000	2,000.0000	233.33 %	2,265.0000	277.50 %	
			9,120.00	30,400.00	21,280.00	34,428.00	25,308.00	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	115910.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	66.67 %	
			173,865.00	231,820.00	57,955.00	289,775.00	115,910.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 1289.0000	TON	120.0000 154,680.00	95.0000 122,455.00	-20.83 % -32,225.00	103.0000 132,767.00	-14.17 % -21,913.00	
10	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 11747.0000	TON	70.0000 822,290.00	75.0000 881,025.00	7.14 % 58,735.00	91.0000 1,068,977.00	30.00 % 246,687.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		24,680.00	24,680.00	0.00 %	24,680.00	0.00 %	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,450.00	16,450.00	0.00 %	16,450.00	0.00 %	
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		20,360.00	20,360.00	0.00 %	20,360.00	0.00 %	
14	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 129.0000	TON	120.0000 15,480.00	125.0000 16,125.00	4.17 % 645.00	133.0000 17,157.00	10.83 % 1,677.00	
15	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 43020.0000	L.F.	0.6000 25,812.00	0.5500 23,661.00	-8.33 % -2,151.00	0.5500 23,661.00	-8.33 % -2,151.00	
16	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 294.4000	L.F.	50.0000 14,720.00	25.0000 7,360.00	-50.00 % -7,360.00	14.1700 4,171.65	-71.66 % -10,548.35	
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
18	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			62,400.00	62,400.00		62,400.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
20	ESC LEAD							
	6.0000	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	300.0000	100.00 %	
			900.00	600.00	-300.00	1,800.00	900.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION							
	26.0000	EACH	120.0000	80.0000	-33.33 %	104.0000	-13.33 %	
			3,120.00	2,080.00	-1,040.00	2,704.00	-416.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
23	TACKIFIER							
	2.0000	ACRE	750.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,500.00	0.00	-1,500.00	0.00	-1,500.00	
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-185							
	2.0000	ACRE	5,500.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			11,000.00	0.00	-11,000.00	0.00	-11,000.00	
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	2000.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			10,000.00	0.00	-10,000.00	0.00	-10,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
26	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	166.0000	L.F.	100.0000	58.0000	-42.00 %	40.5000	-59.50 %	
			16,600.00	9,628.00	-6,972.00	6,723.00	-9,877.00	
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	417.0000	L.F.	100.0000	42.0000	-58.00 %	32.2500	-67.75 %	
			41,700.00	17,514.00	-24,186.00	13,448.25	-28,251.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
28	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	333.0000	L.F.	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %
			16,650.00	13,986.00	-2,664.00	11,655.00	-4,995.00
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	258.0000	EACH	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %
			9,030.00	10,320.00	1,290.00	10,320.00	1,290.00
30	PAINT LINE						
	123581.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1900	-24.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %
			30,895.25	23,480.39	-7,414.86	24,716.20	-6,179.05
31	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE						
	130.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.5000	-33.33 %	2.8000	273.33 %
			97.50	65.00	-32.50	364.00	266.50
32	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	1360.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %
			27,200.00	21,760.00	-5,440.00	25,840.00	-1,360.00
33	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	345.0000	L.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			6,900.00	10,350.00	3,450.00	10,350.00	3,450.00
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	16.0000	EACH	800.0000	500.0000	-37.50 %	820.0000	2.50 %
			12,800.00	8,000.00	-4,800.00	13,120.00	320.00
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING						
	14.0000	EACH	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %	34.0000	-32.00 %
			700.00	756.00	56.00	476.00	-224.00
36	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP						
	6.6000	MI.	1,750.0000	1,450.0000	-17.14 %	930.0000	-46.86 %
			11,550.00	9,570.00	-1,980.00	6,138.00	-5,412.00
37	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2						
	13.2000	MI.	1,750.0000	1,450.0000	-17.14 %	930.0000	-46.86 %
			23,100.00	19,140.00	-3,960.00	12,276.00	-10,824.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	129090.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1800	-10.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %
			25,818.00	23,236.20	-2,581.80	20,654.40	-5,163.60

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2000.0000	HR	2.5000 5,000.00	2.5000 5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 6,000.00	20.00 % 1,000.00	
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		190,000.00	250,000.00	31.58 % 60,000.00	305,000.00	60.53 % 115,000.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 572.0000	S.F.	15.0000 8,580.00	18.0000 10,296.00	20.00 % 1,716.00	17.0000 9,724.00	13.33 % 1,144.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
42	PROJECT PARTNERING CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
43	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING L.S.		60,000.00	6,000.00	-90.00 % -54,000.00	2,830.00	-95.28 % -57,170.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 127.0000	S.Y.	150.0000 19,050.00	150.0000 19,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	62.0000 7,874.00	-58.67 % -11,176.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 136.0000	S.Y.	165.0000 22,440.00	150.0000 20,400.00	-9.09 % -2,040.00	135.0000 18,360.00	-18.18 % -4,080.00	
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 141.0000	S.Y.	165.0000 23,265.00	150.0000 21,150.00	-9.09 % -2,115.00	135.0000 19,035.00	-18.18 % -4,230.00	
47	REPLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	420.0000 1,260.00	-16.00 % -240.00	225.0000 675.00	-55.00 % -825.00	
48	ADJUST MANHOLE 12.0000	EACH	450.0000 5,400.00	750.0000 9,000.00	66.67 % 3,600.00	700.0000 8,400.00	55.56 % 3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009352 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4192
 HWY : SR 002,231
 TITLE : US 2
 REARDAN TO ESPANOLA RD
 PAVING
 19Z009
 PROJECT : NH-0002(197)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018
 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
53	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,500.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,234,558.50</u>	<u>\$2,222,222.22</u>	-0.55%	<u>\$2,550,550.00</u>	14.14%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,234,558.50</u>	<u>\$2,222,222.22</u>	-0.55%	<u>\$2,550,550.00</u>	14.14%	